GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4402
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012

RATES PRESCRIBED FOR DENTURE MAKING
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
to the reply given to part
(f) of USQ No. 4657 dated 4 May, 2012 and state:
(a) the details of rate(s) prescribed for denture making;
(b) the details of hospitals etc. empanelled by Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) for denture making;

(c) whether the Government proposes full reimbursement in case expenditure incurred in the treatment is more than the prescribed limit; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGHULAM NABIAZAD)

(@) The Details of CGHS rates prescribed for dentures are as under:

Complete single denture-metal based-

For NABH Accredited Hospitals:- Rs. 1725

For Non-NABH Hospitals:-— Rs. 1500

Complete denture -acrylic based per arch-

For NABH Accredited Hospitals:- Rs. 1093

For Non-NABH Hospitals:-— Rs. 950

Cost of full denture for upper/lower jaw- Rs. 1000

Cost of full denture for both jaws- Rs. 2000

(b): Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) has not empanelled any hospital specifically for denture making.


(c) & (d): Government allows reimbursement of medical expenses to CGHS beneficiaries as per the approved package rates for
different treatment procedures including dentures. There is no proposal to allow full reimbursement of expenditure over and above the
prescribed rates.
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